DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

2009-00002 RECEIVED: 01/06/09 FILED: 01/06/09 FINAL: 04/02/09 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Deviation

UTILITIES:

Peaks Mill Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

04/02/09 Order Entered:

(1) Peaks Mill Water is granted a deviation from 807 KAR 5:006, Section 14(1).

(2) Peaks Mill Water is authorized to refuse or disconnect water service to an applicant or customer of Classic's sewer service in the Circle Subdivision and Ridgewood Subdivision areas of Franklin County,

Kentucky.

(3) Peaks Mill Water shall, if it contracts to discontinue water service for delinquent sewer service bills for any other sewer service, seek a deviation from 807 KAR 5:006, Section 14 by separate petition for

eacn.

03/04/09 Peaks Mill Water's Tariff Sheet

01/06/09 Filing of Peaks Mill Water District Requesting a Deviation from 807 KAR 5:006, Section 14

01/06/09 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1